
County of Orange            Page 1 of 3                                        Alzheimer’s Family Services Center 
OC Community Resources                                                                                                               Amendment 1: Contract 15-27-0028 

  

    

 
 

 
 

AMENDMENT # 1 
 

TO CONTRACT # 15-27-0028 
 

BETWEEN THE  
 

COUNTY OF ORANGE 
 

AND 
 

ALZHEIMER’S FAMILY SERVICES CENTER 
 

FOR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES FUNDED BY  
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES GRANTS: 

 
OLDER AMERICANS ACT TITLE III 

 
CFDA #93.044 TITLE III B: SUPPORTIVE SERVICES 

 

 

This AMENDMENT to Contract #15-27-0028, hereinafter referred to as “First 
Amendment,” is made and entered into upon execution of all necessary signatures 
between the County of Orange, a political subdivision of the State of California, 
hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY” and Alzheimer’s Family Services Center, a non-
profit corporation, with a place of business at 9451 Indianapolis Avenue, Huntington 
Beach, California 92646, hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR” which are 
sometimes referred to as “PARTY,” or collectively referred to as “PARTIES.” 

 
RECITALS: 

 
WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into Contract Number 15-27-

0028 (hereinafter referred to as “Original Contract”), for the provision of Adult Day Care  
Services, commencing July 1, 2015 and ending June 30, 2016 in the amount of 
$81,211.00 and 

 
  WHEREAS, the PARTIES now desire to increase the CONTRACT by the 
monetary amount of $10,260.00, for a new maximum obligation of $91,471.00 and 
replace Attachment A, Units of Service, with Attachment A - Revision 1; and replace 
Attachment B, Budget Proposal Summary & Match, with Attachment B - Revision 1; and 
 

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR’s performance is satisfactory as required by the 
CONTRACT;  

 

ATTACHMENT B

1 of 3



County of Orange            Page 2 of 3                                        Alzheimer’s Family Services Center 
OC Community Resources                                                                                                               Amendment 1: Contract 15-27-0028 

  

    

 
 

 NOW THEREFORE, the PARTIES agree as follows: 
 
 

1. Article 3 “Payments” “A” of the CONTRACT shall be amended to read as follows:  
 

3. Payments: 
A. Maximum obligation of COUNTY. COUNTY will pay CONTRACTOR for the 

cost of the services provided up to a maximum obligation of $91,471.00. 
Minimum Required Match is reflected in Attachment B – Revision 1.   

 
2. Attachment A, Scope of Services, is replaced with Attachment A - Revision 1. 

Attachment B, Budget, is replaced with Attachment B – Revision 1.   
 

3. Except as otherwise expressly set forth herein, all terms and conditions contained 
in the Original Contract, including any amendments/modifications, are hereby 
incorporated herein by this reference as if fully set forth herein and shall remain in 
full force and effect. 

 
THE REMAINDER OF THE PAGE WAS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

ATTACHMENT B

2 of 3



County of Orange            Page 3 of 3                                        Alzheimer’s Family Services Center 
OC Community Resources                                                                                                               Amendment 1: Contract 15-27-0028 

  

    

 
 

 
WITNESS WHEREOF, the PARTIES hereto have executed this First Amendment on the 
dates with their respective signatures: 
 
 
* ALZHEIMER’S FAMILY SERVICES CENTER  
 
 
By:            By:               
 
 
Name:             Name:               
                             (Print)       (Print) 
 
Title:               Title:                
 
Date:              Date:               
 
 
*For Contractors that are corporations, signature requirements are as follows:  1)  One signature by the 
Chairman of the Board, the President or any Vice President; and 2) One signature by the Secretary, any 
Assistant Secretary, the Chief Financial Officer or an Assistant Treasurer. 
 
For Contractors that are not corporations, the person who has authority to bind the contractor to a contract, 
must sign on one of the lines above. 
 
******************************************************************************************************* 
COUNTY OF ORANGE 
A Political Subdivision of the State of California 
 
 

 
By:          Date:                 
    Steve Franks, Director     
       OC Community Resources     
  
 
 
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM  
DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL 
 

 

ATTACHMENT B

3 of 3




